
I
2

3

4

)

6

,7

B

9

10

II
t2

13

t4

l5

l6

I7

IB

19

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

28

RESOTUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM IEGISI.{TIVE COTJNTXI,

(Approval of FY 1995 Adult Care Group Home Contract Extension

through November 30, 1995)

RESOIUTION N0. 95-497

the Tohono 0'0dham Nation is presently operating the Adult Care

Group Home Program under Ff 1995 P. L. 93-638 contracl with the

Bureau of Indian Affairs; and

such tribal operations have been successful and benelicial to the

Tohono 0'Odham Nation and its people; and

the Tohono 0'0dham Nation does desire to extend the contract

through November 30, 1995 for the specific purpose of completing

the renovation of the Adult Care Group Home heating and cooling

system; and

the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council has reviewed and

approved the FY 1996 Adult Care Group Home Contract f,xtension.

0W THIREF0RB, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative

Council that it does authorize and request the Bureau of Indian

Affairs to extend Contract No. I450CTH54T6I06B with the Tohono

0'Odham Nation under P. t. 93-638 regulations and procedures for

the provision of services titled: Adult Care Group Home Program.



1

,

3

4

J

6

,7

B

9

lo
tl
t2

l3

l4

l5

I6

t7

l8

t9

20

2l
,t

23

24

25

26

.tn

28

LUTION N0. 95-497

Approval of FY 1995 Adult Gre Group Home Contract Bxtension

November 30, 1995)

age2of4

IT TURTHER RESOIVED that the duration of this contract extension will

oommence on 0ctober 0I, 1995 through November 30, 1995.

I IT TURTHER RES0IYED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the

Tohono O'0dham Nation will not fund or operate the program in

the interim while negotiations are still being conducted and no

executed contract extension has been approved by the Bureau of

Indian Affairs.

IT FURTHER RES0IVED by the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Council that the

Tohono O'Odham Nation's 0fficials, to wiu the Chairman and any

designated official are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute

the contract, provided however, that any amendments affecting the

funding or funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for

further prior approval by this Council.

foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council
the l3TH. day of 0CT0BER, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was

resent with a vote of 1.876.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 0l
, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section l(0 of Article

of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono



I
,

3

4

)
6

,7

B

9

10

tl
t2

13

I4

r5

l6

I7

18

r9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

,.7

2B

ruTr0N N0. 95-497

Approval of FY 1995 Adult Care Group Home Contract Extension
November 30, 1995)

age3of4

'0dham Nation on January lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM ITGISIITTI1T COUNCIL

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/.2! au, of &H,.2 , rs!{

rances Antone, Legislative Secretary

/ 7%-a^y of Oe*-al'-rat . tg ?5

rid Resolution was submitted for anproval to the office of the Chairman of the

ohono O'0dham Nation on the /V tu day of 9,-tL-
'-?!-^t 3 qd o'clock, 

--Z-.NL., 
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of

icle VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO COTJNCILO'ODHAM

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman



I
2

3

4

)

6

'7

8

9

lo
tl
I2

l3

t4

15

l6

t7

IB

t9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

,,7

2A

ruTroN N0. 95-497

[ ] DTSAPPROYIn

ed to the Legislative Secretary on the / S*day of

Cclzlr-<* , Lg_Q5_, at g.'a7
o'clock,

rances Antone, Legislative Secretary

,/r

Approval of tY 1995 Adult Gre Group Home Conract Extension
November 30, 1995)

age4of4

lx APPROVED
,^r/ rt=--4t/

on the /Kz day of /r r''r"qqea ,

at g.?3 o'clock, Z-.m.

EDWARD D. MANUf,L, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



ACTION:

MOVED:

DATE:

RESOLI]TION NO. 95497

APPROVAL OF FY 1995 ADIJLT CARE GROUP HOME CONTRACT EXTENSION THROUGH NOVEMBER 30.
1995

LEGISLATM VICE CHAIRMAN ALEX I. RAMON SECOND: coUNclLwoMAN MARY JANE JUAN-MooRE

ocToBER 13. 1995

DISTRICT LDGISI.IITIVE
NEPRISEMATIVES

/oF
VOTES FOR AGAINST

NOT
VOTING A"BSENT

SIF OIDAK I. MARY ANN ANMNB

160.0 (NcUic MiSurl)
2. TA MARTINEZ

(Mtxioc Nordr)

80.0

80.0

x

X

SELLS I. 
'GSEPH 

T. 
'OAQUIN314.0 (Allcd w. Glrcir, ,r,)

2. LUCTLLB ENCINAS
(Cynhi. Chico)

157.0

157.0

x

x

SCHIJK TOAK I. KENNETH 
'. 

ANTONE

tt7.o ( )
2. MARY IANE 

'UAN-MOORI)

58.5

58.5

x

X

x

SANXAVIER, I. DENNIS RAMON

142.0 ( )
2. ToNY BIJR.R'ELL

)

71.0

71.0

x

x

BABOQUwART 1. EDWARD Krsro

257,0 ( ldclL strr c,
2. FR.A.NCES MIGUEL

(Keneth Ctico, S..)

128.5

128.5

x

x

GUACHI l. ALE ( r. RAMoN

lgZ.O (Mdrn Jolbron)
2. WILLARD ANTTA

C.ouir ,ohnro!)

93.5

93.5

x

x

HSIMMO r. JoHNsoN JonE

135.0 (Ro*!erD Adoor)
2. BANsARA SALVTCrc

(.,

67 .5

67.5

x

x

SANLUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR.

105.0 ( )
2. JOHN RENO

(Mry Hoffnun)

52.5

52.5

x

x

GU VO l. MICHAEL FIJoRES

134.0 ( )
2. FERN SAI'TDO

o-|rry Montrnr)

o/.u

67 .O

x

X

IIICKIWAN r. uoYD FRANcrsco

t42.0 ( )
2. ALE< JOSE

)

71.0

71.0

X

x

CHTJIOT I(UK I. KENNETH WLLTAMS

183.0 t .',

2. DAVID GARCIA
(Mrrvin Thomrr )

9t.5

91.5

x

x

TOTAL 1,876,0 1,E76.0 -0- -0- 0l

.*PASSED VOTES


