
1

,

3

4

)

6

'7

I
9

to

tl
t2

13

T4

1.5

l6
t7

l8
t9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

t.7

28

RESOTUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM TEGISLITIVE COIJNCII

(Approval of FY 1995 Division of Family Assistance/Child Velfare Services

Contract Extension through November 30, 1995)

RES0IUTI0N N0. 95-498

the Tohono 0'Odham Nation is presently operating the Division of

Family Assistance/Child Welfare Services Program under FY 1995

P. t. 93-638 contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs: and

such tribal operalions have been successful and beneficial to the

Tohono 0'Odham Nation and its people; and

the Tohono 0'0dham Nation does desire to extend the contract

through November 30, 1995 for the specific purpose of completing

the renovation of the roofing, heating and cooling system; and

the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council has reviewed and

approved the FY 1996 Family Assistance/Child Welfare Services

Contract Extension.

THERIFORE, BE RES0LVED by the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative

Council that it does authorize and request the Bureau of Indian

Affairs to extend Contract No. I450CTH54T6I06B with the Tohono

0'0dham Nation under P. t. 93-638 regulations and procedures for

IT

ir



I
,

3

4

;)

6

,7

I
I

to

ll
I2

l3

t4

l5

l6

t7

1B

l9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

,|7

2A

TUTION NO. 95-498

Approval of FY 1995 Division of Family Assistance/Child Welfare Service
tract Extension through November 30, 1995)

age2of4

the provision of services titled: Family Assistance/Child Welfare

Services Program.

IT FURTHER RESOwED that the duration of this contract extension will

commence on October 01, 1995 through November 30, 1995.

IT FURTHER RESOwED by the Tohono 0'odham Leeislative Council that the

Tohono O'0dham Nation will not fund or operate the program in

the interim while nesotiations are still beinq conducted and no

executed contract extension has been approved by the Bureau of

Indian Affairs.

E IT FURTHER RES0IVED by the Tohono O'0dham Legislative Council that the

Tohono 0'Odham Nation's 0fficials, to wit: the Chairman and any

designated official are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute

the contract, provided however, that any amendments affecting the

funding or funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for

further prior approval by this Council.

foregoing Resolution was pased by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council

the I3TH. day of 0CTOBER, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was

with a vote of 1.876.0 F0R; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 0l



I
2

3

4

)

6

,7

8

9

10

l1

t2

r3

I4

l5

l6

t7

rB

l9
20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

,'7

2A

tUTrON N0. 95-498

Approval of tY 1995 llivision of Family Assistance/Child Welfare Service
tract f,xtension through November 30, 1995)

age3of4

, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section l(f) of Article
of the

'0dham

Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono

Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy

Secretary - Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM ITGISIATIVE COTJNCIT

-4
^+ t./,( 'a* /4-^---

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

U! a^y ot drfiL- ,lg?r-

rances Antone, Legislative Secretary

TEST:

/Z-a^, ot Ccz''zl'trt .Lg q5

rid Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the

ohono 0'Odham Nation on the )7 6 day of /Q&t"^-'
?{ at 3tV2. o'clock, Z-.NL. pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of

VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or

his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,IGISI,ATNT COUNCIL

n ,tj,el- ,//
A-/. /-z+*
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman



I
,

3

4

J

6

,7

8

9

lo

ll
12

t3

I4

l5

I6

I7

l8
l9
20

2L

,,

23

24

2S

26

,1

2A

LUTION NO. 95-498

Approval of FY 1995 Division of lamily Assistance/Child Welfare Service
tract f,xtension through November 30, 1995)

age4of4

x: APPR0TTD
t,>tl ,-: -4,4-

on the K> day oI ((4-%-,&> ,lg-B-*

?pqo'clock, Z_.ltt[ ] DTSAPPR0VEL

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

turned to the Legislative Secretary on the /7r'aday of

0u-z-t',-z'- , Lg ?3 , at q.' o g o'clock, -L--.ftf.

iances Antone, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTIONNO. 95-498

ACTION: APPRoVAL oF FY 1995 DIVISION OF FAMILY ASSISTANCE/CHILD WELFARE SERVICES PROGRAM
CONTRACT EXTENSION THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 1995

MOYED: LEGISLATM VICE CHAIRMAN ALEX J. RAMON SECOND: coUNclLwoMAN MARY ANN ANTONE

DATE: oCTOBER 13. 1995

DISTRICT LECISLITTVE
Rrpnrsrutlttvrs

,OF
VOTES FOR ACAINST

NOT
VOTING ADSENI

SIF OIDAK I. MAIY ANN ANTONE

160.0 (Nellic MiSueD

2. RITA MARTINEZ
(M.xirF Nonir)

80.0

80.0

X

X

SELIS I. 
'OSEPH 

T. 
'OAQUIN314.0 (Alcn W. Gftci., tr.)

2. LUCILLE ENCINAS
(CyDthir Ctko)

157.0

r57.0

x

X

SCHTJK TOAK 1. KENNETH 
'. 

ANTONE

117.0 ( ,
2. MANY JANE ruAN-MOORE

( )

f a.)

58.5

x

x

x

SANXAVIER I. DENNF N^MON

t42.0 ( )
2. TONY BT'RRELL

7 t.o

7 r.0

x

x

BABOQUIVARI I' EDWARD KISTO

ZS7.O ( Idelh Strrdey)
2. FR,ANCES MIGUEL

(IG0E|h CAico, Sr.)

128.5

128.5

x

x

GUACHI I. ALEX 
'. 

RAMON

187.0 (M..no rdmron)
2. WILLARD ANITA

(Louir ,ob't|on)

93.5

93.5

X

x

PISINEMO l. 
'olrNsoN 'osE135.0 (Ro.clccn Adooc)

2. BARSARA SALVICIO
\)

67 .5

67 .5

x

x

SANLUCY I. ALBERT MANUEL, 
'N.105.0 ( )

2. 
'OHN 

RENO
(Mrry l{offrluo)

52.5

52.5

x

x

GUVO r. MTCHAEL FTORTS

134'0 t. Iorn r^rrlo
Crrry Mont na)

67.O

67 .0

x

x

HICKIWAN l. LLToYD FRANclsco

t42.O ( )
2. AI.E( JOSE

()

7 L.O

71.0

x

x

CHTJKUT KTJK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS

183.0 ( )
2. DAVID GAR.CIA

(Mrrvin Thorm. )

91.5

91.5

x

X

TOTAL 1,876.0 1,E76.0 -0- -0- 0l

*TPASSED VOTES


